JF \$40.00 /85€

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
National City Bank, as collateral agent		108/09/2007	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mercury Air Centers, Inc.
Street Address:	6504 International Pkwy, Suite 2400
Internal Address:	c/o Atlantic Aviation
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75093-8221
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78562944	CORPORATE WINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-3900

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton, Esq. - DLA PIPER US LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	408104-21
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton, Esq.
Signature:	/Ryan C. Compton/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0107

900084532

Date:	08/15/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=MercuryRelease#page1.tif source=MercuryRelease#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0108

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Mercury Air Centers, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), entered into a Collateral Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications, dated as of May 8, 2006 (as from time to time amended, modified or supplemented, the "Collateral Assignment of Trademarks") between the Company and National City Bank, as Collateral Agent, pursuant to which the Company granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain trademarks, including without limitation the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, all of the secured obligations have been fully paid and satisfied and the Collateral Agent desires to release the Security Interest.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent hereby releases the Security Interest, and hereby, (i) waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies under the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks, (ii) sells, assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over to the Company any right, title or interest that the Collateral Agent may have acquired and re-vests in the Company the full unencumbered title to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, and (iii) releases the Company from all covenants, obligations, liabilities and warranties under the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks.

NATIONAL CITY BANK, as Collateral Agent

By: **4**

Name:

Christian S. Brown

Title:

Vice President

Date:

CLEVELAND/909461.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0109

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Owner	Ser No.	File Date	Country	
Corporate Wings	Mercury Air Centers, Inc.	78562944	2/8/2005	USA	

CLEVELAND/909461.2

RECORDED: 08/15/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003602 FRAME: 0110